AC 21-99 Aircraft Wiring and Bonding
 Sect 2 Chap 8
1
SECTION 2
CHAPTER 8
HARNESSESS, LACING AND TYING
INTRODUCTION
1. Wire groups and bundles are laced or tied to

8
Table 8–3  Selection of Spirap
Part Number Nomenclature Description
(Tube Diameter)
B47287-I-1/2 Tube, Plastic, Spiral Wrap
Natural Colour
PTFE (Teflon)
(12.7 mm)
B47287-I-3/8 Tube, Plastic, Spiral Wrap
Natural Colour
PTFE (Teflon)
(9.5 mm)
B47287-I-1/4 Tube, Plastic, Spiral Wrap
Natural Colour
PTFE (Teflon)
(6.35 mm)
B47287-I-1/8 Tube, Plastic, Spiral Wrap
Natural Colour
PTFE (Teflon)
(3.17 mm)
B47287-II-1.00 Tube, Plastic, Spiral Wrap
Black
Polyamide (Nylon)
(25.4 mm)
B47287-II-3/4 Tube, Plastic, Spiral Wrap
Black
Polyamide (Nylon)
(19.0 mm)
B47287-II-1/2 Tube, Plastic, Spiral Wrap
Black
Polyamide (Nylon)
(12.7 mm)
B47287-II-1/4 Tube, Plastic, Spiral Wrap
Black
Polyamide (Nylon)
(6.35 mm)
B47287-II-1/8 Tube, Plastic, Spiral Wrap
Black
Polyamide (Nylon)
(3.17 mm)